High Pressure Gear Pumps
KP 1 Series 2
High Pressure Gear Pumps KP 1 Series 2
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu2
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu 3
High Pressure Gear Pumps KP 1 Series 2
KRACHT External gear pumps KP 1series 2, due to
their structure (design principle) and the materials

In case of anticlockwise rotation
the inlet and outlet ports are
Ordering example:
KP 1/11 F10A K00 2KL1
Nominal displacement
3 4 5.5 8 11 16 20
d Ø15 Ø15 Ø15 Ø20 Ø20 Ø20 Ø20
E 103 103 103 103 103 103 105
F 54.8 57 57 57 57 57 63
Weight kg 4.4 4.4 4.2 4.3 4.4 4.4 4.6
Inlet port
Outlet port
Gear shaft profile
B17x14 DIN 5482
gear-tooth thickness Sw = 3.206
Off-set profiling = +0.6
Ordering example:
KP 1/11 F10A X00 2KL1
Nominal displacement
3 4 5.5 8 11 16 20
d Ø15 Ø15 Ø15 Ø20 Ø20 Ø20 Ø20
E 103 103 103 103 103 103 105
F 54.8 57 57 57 57 57 63
Weight kg 4.2 4.2 4.0 4.1 4.2 4.2 4.4
Inlet port
Outlet port
M 6-13 deep
M 6-13 deep
M 6-13 deep
M 6-13 deep
Outboard Bearing Type L, Tapered Shaft End
Outboard without Bearing Type L, Tapered Shaft End
Ordering example:
KP 1/11 F1LA L00 2KL1
Nominal displacement
3 4 5.5 8 11 16 20
d Ø15 Ø15 Ø15 Ø20 Ø20 Ø20 Ø20
E 120 120 120 120 120 120 122
F 71.8 74 74 74 74 74 80
Weight kg 5.4 5.4 5.2 5.3 5.4 5.4 5.6
Inlet port
Outlet port
Inlet port
Outlet port
Ordering example:
KP 1/11 G10A K00 2KL1/446
Nominal displacement
3 4 5.5 8 11 16 20
d Ø15 Ø15 Ø15 Ø20 Ø20 Ø20 Ø20
E 120 120 120 120 120 120 122
F 71.8 74 74 74 74 74 80
Weight kg 5.3 5.3 5.1 5.2 5.3 5.2 5.5
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu10
High Pressure Gear Pumps KP 1 Series 2
Shaft end:
Taper 1: 5
Hexagon nut
BM 12 x 1.5
EN ISO 8675
Curved spring washer
B12 DIN 137
Woodruff key
3 x 6.5 DIN 6888
Shaft end:
Taper 1: 5
Hexagon nut
BM 12 x 1.5
EN ISO 8675
Curved spring washer
B12 DIN 137
Woodruff key
3 x 6.5 DIN 6888
Permissible
radial force N
on centre
shaft end
(n = 1450 1/min)
= 340 N
M6-13 deep
M 6-13 deep
M 6-13 deep
M6-13 deep
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu 11
High Pressure Gear Pumps KP 1 Series 2
Pressure Relief Valve
Ordering Set Set Discharge Discharge
code pressure pressure flow flow
Pv1 Pv2 Q1 max Q2 max
bar bar l/min l/min
DBD 10 D 1 A 300 10 280 15 75
DBD 10 D 1 A 200 10 200 15 70
DBD 10 D 1 A 150 10 150 10 55
DBD 10 D 1 A 850 10 85 10 45
DBD 10 D 1 A 400 10 40 10 30
DBD 10 D 1 A 160 5 16 9 20
a Straight flanged connection GDA 1/12  1/16
b Elbow flanged connection WDA 1/12  1/16
Tank connection G 1⁄2
* Fixing screws
a Straight flanged connection 4 Stck. M 6 x 70 DIN 912
b Straight flanged connection 2 Stck. M6 x 70 DIN 912
2 Stck. M6 x 85 DIN 912
* Disc acc. To
drawing no. 17 406/5
* O-Ring 18 x 2.5 (2 pieces)
Pressure gauge port G 1⁄4
* Extent of KRACHT delivery
Mounting Angle, Outboard Bearing, Tapered Shaft End
Shaft end:
Taper 1: 5
Hexagon nut
BM 12 x 1.5
EN ISO 8675
Curved spring washer
B12 DIN 137
Woodruff key
3 x 6.5 DIN 6888
Ordering example:
KP 1/11 F1UA L00 2KL1
Nominal displacement
3 4 5.5 8 11 16 20
d Ø15 Ø15 Ø15 Ø20 Ø20 Ø20 Ø20
E 123 123 123 12 123 123 125
F 7.4 77 77 77 77 77 83
Weight kg 6.0 6.0 5.8 5.9 6.0 6.0 6.2
Inlet port
Outlet port
Permissible
radial force N
on centre
shaft end
(n = 1450 1/min)
= 340 N
M 6-13 deep
M6-13 deep
Coupling Weight Dimensions Ordering
Size code
kg l l1 E s b L M M1 DH D D1 dH dM
24 1.2 50 18,5 18 2 14 86 - 8 55 48 - 27 14 RS 24-K18/17-Z50/14
Type 24 0.3 30 30 18 2 14 78 24 24 56 40 - 27 19 RA 24-K30/17-Z30/19
A
24 0.2 30 18.5 18 2 14 66 24 12.5 56 40 - 27 24 RA 24-K18/17-Z30/24
38 2.6 70 18.5 24 3 18 112 62 10.5 80 78 - 38 38 RG 38-K18/17-Z70/38
Type
B 24/28 0.3 30 18.5 18 2 14 66 - 12.5 56 40 56 27 28 RA 24/28-Z18/17-Z30/28
Working temperatur: -40 °C to +90 °C (short time temperature peaks up to + 120 °C are permissible) RA: Hub material Al
Weights as well as moments of inertia relate to the max. bore dia. after final machining RG: Hub material GG
– but without key-way Bore finish acc. to ISO-fit class H7; key-ways acc. to DIN 6885 / part 1 RS: Hub material Steal
Couplings and Accessories
Internal flexible coupling block
of polyurethane (vulkollan)
Shore hardness: 92°
colour: Natural coloured
Taper 1: 5
Type A Type B
RA 24 – K 18/17 – Z 30/24
Coupling Size
Length of the coupling
hub and the hub bore
pump sided
Length of the coupling hub
and the hub bore motor
sided straight hub bore
Ordering code:
Taper 1: 5
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu12
High Pressure Gear Pumps KP 1 Series 2
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · fon +49(0)23 92/935-0 · fax +49(0)23 92/935 209 · mail info@kracht.eu · web www.kracht.eu 13
High Pressure Gear Pumps KP 1 Series 2
Straight Flanged Connector
Elbow Flanged Connector
1  Hex. socket head cap screw (DIN 912 – 8.8)
2  Single coil spring lock washer (A6 DIN 127)
3  Covering nut with cutting ring (SW)
Ordering Code of a complete connection:
For the inlet port:
Straight flanged connector: GSA 1/22
For the outlet port:
Elbow flanged connector WDA 1/20
Extend of Kracht delivery: Hex. socket head
cap screw acc. to DIN 912 as well as single
coil spring lock washers and O-rings.
Inlet Port Ordering Discharge flow Dimensions Cap screws Weight
Pipe externa dia. code Q in l/min
mm at 34 mm2/s L SW kg
22 GSA 1/22 45 86 36 4 x M6 x 22 0.23
18 GSA 1/18 30 86 32 4 x M6 x 22 0.22
15 GSA 1/15 12 85 27 4 x M6 x 22 0.19